
Bridal Suppliers 
ASKARI GAME LODGE & SPA 

TEL (014) 577 2658/9 | www.askarilodge.co.za 

 

 
 

SUPPLIER TEL  EMAIL WEB 
    

MINISTERS 

 

Rev. Trevor Slade 011 462 3937 

083 260 0443 

tslade@mweb.co.za www.sladeweddings.co.za 

Pastor Dieter Harms 083 604 1068 dieter@rentaparson.co.za  

Lyn Erlank 082 901 8517 lynerlank@gmail.com (Marriage Officer) 

Dr Laura Efstathiou 011 957 5954 

083 280 1279 

tslade@mweb.co.za  

Ds Coenraad Smith 083 298 1398   

 

DÉCOR & FLORISTS 

 

Purple Bell (Lomien) 083 327 3261 lomien@purplebell.co.za www.purplebell.co.za 

Chelly B (Michelle)  083 452 3636 011 

025 8117 
info@chellyb.co.za www.chellyb.co.za 

The Wedding Specialist  

(Khali Collins) 

086 117 1172 082 

445 9086 
info@theweddingspecialist.co.za www.theweddingspecialist.co.za 

Café Fleur 082 681 1862 chantelle@cafefleur.co.za  www.cafefleur.co.za  

Table Pleasures  011 665 2233 

084 429 7277 
tpph@mweb.co.za  

Dream Drapings (Ihan van Zyl) 079 884 4537 info@dreamdrapings.co.za www.dreamdrapings.co.za 

 

DJ’S 

 

Flash Mobile Discos 083 306 6383 victor@fmg.co.za www.fmg.co.za 

DJ’s Incorporated:  083 694 0656 chris@djsincorporated.co.za www.djsincorporated.co.za 

Sound Worx 011 793 1955 

082 330 9969 
info@soundworx.co.za www.soundworx.co.za 

Cream Cheese 011 462 1103 info@creamcheese.co.za www.creamcheese.co.za 
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LIVE ENTERTAINMENT 

 

Harpist 

Davina Mortlock 

082 821 5700 tortues@iafrica.com  

Saxophone/Violin/Jazz 

Bea Fourie 

084 393 8203 isabella.fourie@gmail.com  

Panflute 

Neels Kruger 

082 967 2131 info@neelskruger.co.za  

Harp Gigs 

Alfreda Jordaan 

083 263 0443 elfreda@harpgigs.co.za  

Piper 

Ken Morgan 

012 664 6469 

082 456 1912 
hatunanka1@gmail.com  

Saxophone di Violin Rike 082 784 4719 rikecoetzer@gmail.com  

 PHOTOGRAPHERS 

 

Compassion Art 083 320 6992 sheree@compassionart.co.za / 
billy@compassionart.co.za 

www.compassionart.co.za 

Rich Photography 0849193049 info@richphotography.co.za www.richphotography.co.za 

Marius Nortje 082 330 4366 mariusnortje@yahoo.com  

Stella Uys 825683787 stella@stellauys.com www.stellauys.com 

Kay Photography 082 456 6102 info@kayphotoghraphy.co.za www.kayphotoghraphy.co.za 

Radiant Production Studio 082 211 8842 info@rproductionstudio.co.za  

WM Studios 011 477 8276 

082 330 1253 
wmstudios@telkomsa.net www.wmstudios.co.za 

HAIR & MAKEUP  

 

Enrique Fourie 083 393 5117 enrique.fourie@gmail.com  

Dominique (Make up) 083 299 2334 dominiqueniemann@gmail.com  

Michelle (Hair) 082 462 8944   

Estee (Hair) 079 915 1149 estee.chanel1@gmail.com  

Lynn Hoff 083 936 5262 lhoff@mweb.co.za  

Santi  071 417 2433 msyaltena@hotmail.com 
santihair@telkomsa.net 
 

www.bridalhairgauteng.co.za 
 

WEDDING GOWNS 

Shifting Sands African 

Couture 

079 496 0747 info@shiftingsands.co.za www.shiftingsands.co.za 

Biji La Maison 083 449 5737 biji@mweb.co.za www.bijilamaison.com 

CAKES 

 

Darlington's 073 762 1442 wyviljoen@gmail.com  

Cake Fairy  cakefairy2@gmail.com  

 

 

FOLLOW OUR REAL LIFE WEDDINGS ON THE GUVON HOTELS BRIDAL PINTEREST BOARD:  

http://www.pinterest.com/guvonhotels/weddings-at-guvon-the-real-thing/ 
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